PG&E is informed that the City does not plan any physical changes to the 
Facilities and no changes have been made to the Facilities. 

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed 
Transaction: 

The purchase price for the streetlights is one-hundred ninety-four thousand 
eight-hundred ninety-four (194,894) dollars (excluding any sales tax legally 
due) and is based upon the Facilities existing on the date of inventory.  The 

purchase price may be adjusted for any additions to and retirements from 
the Facilities that may be made by PG&E subsequent to the date on which

[...]

assume those public utility duties. 

Thus, PG&E requests that the Commission authorize PG&E to accrue any 
gain realized from the sale of the Facilities to the City to PG&E 
shareholders.  The estimated pre-tax gain that results from this sale is 
seventy-four thousand three-hundred thirty-one (74,331) dollars.  PG&E will 
file the final cost figures for the Facilities within ninety (90) days of the sale’s 
closing date. 

(f) Sufficient Information and Documentation (Including Environmental 
Review Information) to Indicate that All Criteria Set Forth in Section

[...]

transaction will serve PG&E customer interests by eliminating significant 
maintenance costs.  The proposed transaction is under the five (5) million 
dollar financial threshold for this type of transaction.  PG&E will be 
collecting a total amount of one-hundred ninety-four thousand eight-
hundred ninety-four (194,894) dollars for the sale of the Facilities.   

Under the existing circumstances, no CEQA review is required for the sale. 
The Commission previously ruled that if the property being exchanged “will 
be used in the same manner as previously, and neither applicant seeks

[...]

(h) For Sales of Real Property and Depreciable Assets, the Advice Letter 

Shall Include the Original Cost, Present Book Value, and Present Fair 

A table showing sales price, expenses, and tax effects is attached as 
Attachment 3.  The pre-tax gain-on-sale is estimated to be seventy-four 
thousand three-hundred thirty-one (74,331) dollars, and the after-tax gain-
on-sale is estimated to be thirty-four thousand seven-hundred ninety-nine 
(34,799) dollars. 

The net book value of the Facilities is one-hundred twenty thousand five-
hundred sixty-three (120,563) dollars.  The original cost of the Facilities is 
one-hundred forty-one thousand three-hundred seventy-four (141,374) 
dollars.  Rate base will decrease (reduction to rate base) by ninety-six 
thousand eight-hundred ninety-three (96,893) dollars upon Commission 
approval and close of the sale. 

The Company proposes to allocate the gain-on-sale to shareholders as 
described in Section (e) of this advice letter. 

(i) Market Value, and a Detailed Description of How the Fair Market Value